

TIP NO

0.000 MI

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS

VARIOUS

						TMI SERVICES INC	OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION INC	CLARK PAVEMENT MARKING INC			
							NORWALK, OH	APEX, NC			
ROADWAY ITEMS											
0001	4685000000-E	1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	1,068,913	LF	0.43	459632.59	0.44	470321.72	0.53	566523.89	
0002	4695000000-E	1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	12,836	LF	0.90	11552.40	2.05	26313.80	2.50	32090.00	
0003	4725000000-E	1205 THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	651	EA	125.00	81375.00	90.00	58590.00	110.00	71610.00	
0004	4847010000-E	1205 POLYUREA LINES (4", 20 MILS)	53,904	LF	0.76	40967.04	1.90	102417.60	2.15	115893.60	
0005	4847050000-E	1205 POLYUREA LINES (8", 20 MILS)	2,310	LF	1.60	3696.00	3.00	6930.00	3.50	8085.00	
0006	4850000000-E	1205 LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	315,804	LF	0.45	142111.80	0.35	110531.40	0.20	63160.80	
0007	4860000000-E	1205 LINE REMOVAL 8" WIDE	17,771	LF	1.00	17771.00	0.90	15993.90	0.75	13328.25	
0008	4870000000-E	1205 LINE REMOVAL 24" WIDE	765	LF	4.50	3442.50	2.00	1530.00	4.00	3060.00	
0009	4875000000-N	1205 REMOVAL OF SYMBL & CHARAC	173	EA	75.00	12975.00	65.00	11245.00	50.00	8650.00	
0010	4891000000-E	1205 GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (LF) 1205 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24", 90 MILS)	2,465	LF	9.00	22185.00	6.90	17008.50	12.00	29580.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	795708.33	TOTAL	820881.92	TOTAL	911981.54
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	795708.33	SUB-TOTAL	820881.92	SUB-TOTAL	911981.54

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS
VARIOUS

0.000 MI

TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP LLC

FORT WORTH, TX

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	4685000000-E	1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	1,068,913	LF	0.49	523767.37
0002	4695000000-E	1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	12,836	LF	1.25	16045.00
0003	4725000000-E	1205 THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	651	EA	175.00	113925.00
0004	4847010000-E	1205 POLYUREA LINES (4", 20 MILS)	53,904	LF	1.75	94332.00
0005	4847050000-E	1205 POLYUREA LINES (8", 20 MILS)	2,310	LF	3.00	6930.00
0006	4850000000-E	1205 LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	315,804	LF	0.55	173692.20
0007	4860000000-E	1205 LINE REMOVAL 8" WIDE	17,771	LF	1.10	19548.10
0008	4870000000-E	1205 LINE REMOVAL 24" WIDE	765	LF	2.00	1530.00
0009	4875000000-N	1205 REMOVAL OF SYMBL & CHARAC	173	EA	90.00	15570.00
0010	4891000000-E	1205 GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (LF) 1205 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24", 90 MILS)	2,465	LF	14.00	34510.00

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 999849.67

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 999849.67

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

TMI SERVICES INC	1	795708.33
OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION INC	2	820881.92
CLARK PAVEMENT MARKING INC	3	911981.54
TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP LLC	4	999849.67

TIP NO
 FED AID NO FEDERAL PROVISIONS
 HURRICANE PIPE REPLACEMENTS
 SR 1438 AND US 17 BUS

0.000 MI

		RUFUS YOUNG CONSTRUCTION INC		CHATHAM CIVIL CONTRACTING LLC SILER CITY, NC		WELLS BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC TURKEY, NC				
ROADWAY ITEMS										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		18000.00	36200.00	50000.00		
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	500 CY	1.00	500.00	10.00	5000.00	26.81	13405.00
0003	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	88 LF	30.00	2640.00	10.00	880.00	68.88	6061.44
0004	1077000000-E	SP	#57 STONE	745 TON	65.00	48425.00	45.00	33525.00	59.37	44230.65
0005	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	138 TON	45.00	6210.00	40.00	5520.00	55.28	7628.64
0006	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	40 TON	292.00	11680.00	115.00	4600.00	226.73	9069.20
0007	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	110 TON	137.00	15070.00	110.00	12100.00	226.73	24940.30
0008	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	10 TON	490.00	4900.00	500.00	5000.00	612.63	6126.30
0009	2474000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (LS) INSTALL 2 @ 60" CMP W/ HW AND ALL COMPONENTS	Lump Sum		40000.00		55000.00		32908.33
0010	2474000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (LS) INSTALL 2 @ 66" CMPA W/ HW AND ALL COMPONENTS	Lump Sum		40000.00		55000.00		39304.81
0011	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	80 TON	90.00	7200.00	60.00	4800.00	149.45	11956.00
0012	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	600 SY	5.00	3000.00	2.00	1200.00	2.59	1554.00
0013	5325600000-E	1510	6" WATER LINE	60 LF	45.00	2700.00	75.00	4500.00	39.36	2361.60
0014	5329000000-E	1510	DI H2O PIPE FITTINGS	430 LB	5.00	2150.00	5.00	2150.00	21.50	9245.00
0015	5540000000-E	1515	6" VALVE	2 EA	1000.00	2000.00	1500.00	3000.00	1249.37	2498.74
0016	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	800 LF	4.00	3200.00	3.00	2400.00	4.57	3656.00
0017	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	100 CY	2.00	200.00	0.01	1.00	18.69	1869.00
0018	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	700 SY	5.00	3500.00	5.00	3500.00	2.82	1974.00
0019	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	80 LF	5.00	400.00	10.00	800.00	11.08	886.40
0020	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	2 ACR	400.00	800.00	1000.00	2000.00	3821.69	7643.38
0021	6102000000-E	1664	SODDING	300 SY	8.00	2400.00	10.00	3000.00	5.96	1788.00
0022	6105000000-E	1664	WATER	2 M/G	20.00	40.00	1.00	2.00	1.00	2.00
0023	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	4 EA	100.00	400.00	1.00	4.00	1037.37	4149.48
0024	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) DEWATERING	2 EA	15000.00	30000.00	8100.00	16200.00	27000.00	54000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	245415.00	TOTAL	256382.00	TOTAL	337258.27
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	245415.00	SUB-TOTAL	256382.00	SUB-TOTAL	337258.27

TIP NO
 FED AID NO FEDERAL PROVISIONS
 HURRICANE PIPE REPLACEMENTS
 SR 1438 AND US 17 BUS

0.000 MI

				JYMCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	DANE CONSTRUCTION INC		BMCO CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
					MOORESVILLE, NC		LUMBERTON, NC			
ROADWAY ITEMS										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		47000.00	22070.00		22380.76	
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	500 CY	10.00	5000.00	110.00	55000.00	8.00	4000.00
0003	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	88 LF	100.00	8800.00	14.00	1232.00	20.00	1760.00
0004	1077000000-E	SP	#57 STONE	745 TON	65.00	48425.00	77.00	57365.00	55.00	40975.00
0005	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	138 TON	65.00	8970.00	65.00	8970.00	50.00	6900.00
0006	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	40 TON	300.00	12000.00	275.00	11000.00	121.00	4840.00
0007	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	110 TON	300.00	33000.00	170.00	18700.00	116.00	12760.00
0008	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	10 TON	500.00	5000.00	475.00	4750.00	515.00	5150.00
0009	2474000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (LS) INSTALL 2 @ 60" CMP W/ HW AND ALL COMPONENTS	Lump Sum		45000.00		65505.00		158720.06
0010	2474000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (LS) INSTALL 2 @ 66" CMPA W/ HW AND ALL COMPONENTS	Lump Sum		52000.00		65000.00		106360.06
0011	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	80 TON	100.00	8000.00	84.00	6720.00	65.00	5200.00
0012	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	600 SY	9.00	5400.00	7.50	4500.00	4.00	2400.00
0013	5325600000-E	1510	6" WATER LINE	60 LF	275.00	16500.00	210.00	12600.00	45.00	2700.00
0014	5329000000-E	1510	DI H2O PIPE FITTINGS	430 LB	17.00	7310.00	11.00	4730.00	15.00	6450.00
0015	5540000000-E	1515	6" VALVE	2 EA	2500.00	5000.00	1950.00	3900.00	1500.00	3000.00
0016	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	800 LF	6.00	4800.00	3.00	2400.00	2.50	2000.00
0017	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	100 CY	10.00	1000.00	24.00	2400.00	4.00	400.00
0018	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	700 SY	9.00	6300.00	7.00	4900.00	8.00	5600.00
0019	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	80 LF	10.00	800.00	13.50	1080.00	10.00	800.00
0020	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	2 ACR	5000.00	10000.00	2000.00	4000.00	3000.00	6000.00
0021	6102000000-E	1664	SODDING	300 SY	20.00	6000.00	8.00	2400.00	12.00	3600.00
0022	6105000000-E	1664	WATER	2 M/G	3000.00	6000.00	1000.00	2000.00	2000.00	4000.00
0023	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	4 EA	500.00	2000.00	50.00	200.00	500.00	2000.00
0024	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) DEWATERING	2 EA	10000.00	20000.00	40000.00	80000.00	31000.00	62000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	364305.00	TOTAL	441422.00	TOTAL	469995.88
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	364305.00	SUB-TOTAL	441422.00	SUB-TOTAL	469995.88

TIP NO
 FED AID NO FEDERAL PROVISIONS
 HURRICANE PIPE REPLACEMENTS
 SR 1438 AND US 17 BUS

0.000 MI

B & B CRANE SERVICE LLC
 CARMICHAEL CONSTRUCTION
 COMPANY INC.
 SOUTHPORT, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		105000.00		35000.00
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	500 CY	22.50	11250.00	25.00	12500.00
0003	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	88 LF	85.00	7480.00	100.00	8800.00
0004	1077000000-E	SP	#57 STONE	745 TON	65.00	48425.00	50.00	37250.00
0005	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	138 TON	76.00	10488.00	100.00	13800.00
0006	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	40 TON	336.00	13440.00	396.00	15840.00
0007	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	110 TON	185.00	20350.00	245.00	26950.00
0008	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	10 TON	500.00	5000.00	684.00	6840.00
0009	2474000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (LS) INSTALL 2 @ 60" CMP W/ HW AND ALL COMPONENTS	Lump Sum		68500.00		140000.00
0010	2474000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (LS) INSTALL 2 @ 66" CMPA W/ HW AND ALL COMPONENTS	Lump Sum		54200.00		140000.00
0011	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	80 TON	85.00	6800.00	100.00	8000.00
0012	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	600 SY	8.50	5100.00	10.00	6000.00
0013	5325600000-E	1510	6" WATER LINE	60 LF	72.00	4320.00	150.00	9000.00
0014	5329000000-E	1510	DI H2O PIPE FITTINGS	430 LB	9.75	4192.50	40.00	17200.00
0015	5540000000-E	1515	6" VALVE	2 EA	6425.00	12850.00	5000.00	10000.00
0016	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	800 LF	3.00	2400.00	6.00	4800.00
0017	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	100 CY	10.00	1000.00	25.00	2500.00
0018	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	700 SY	20.00	14000.00	10.00	7000.00
0019	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	80 LF	20.00	1600.00	15.00	1200.00
0020	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	2 ACR	5000.00	10000.00	3500.00	7000.00
0021	6102000000-E	1664	SODDING	300 SY	52.00	15600.00	50.00	15000.00
0022	6105000000-E	1664	WATER	2 M/G	2000.00	4000.00	6000.00	12000.00
0023	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	4 EA	1500.00	6000.00	1500.00	6000.00
0024	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) DEWATERING	2 EA	40000.00	80000.00	17500.00	35000.00

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 511995.50 TOTAL 577680.00

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 511995.50 SUB-TOTAL 577680.00

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

RUFUS YOUNG CONSTRUCTION INC	1	245415.00
CHATHAM CIVIL CONTRACTING LLC	2	256382.00
WELLS BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	3	337258.27
JYMCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	4	364305.00
DANE CONSTRUCTION INC	5	441422.00
BMCO CONSTRUCTION, INC.	6	469995.88

TIP NO
FED AID NO FEDERAL PROVISIONS
HURRICANE PIPE REPLACEMENTS
SR 1438 AND US 17 BUS

0.000 MI

B & B CRANE SERVICE LLC	7	511995.50
CARMICHAEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC.	8	577680.00

TIP NO
 FED AID NO FEDERAL PROVISIONS
 HURRICANE PIPE REPLACEMENTS
 NC 403 AND SR 1500

0.000 MI

		BRIDGEPOINT CIVIL LLC		TARHEEL CONCRETE		FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY		RALEIGH, NC	
ROADWAY ITEMS									
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		13333.33	13000.00		40000.00
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	500 CY	0.22	110.00		20.00	10000.00
0003	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	94 LF	13.81	1298.14	20.00	1880.00	3760.00
0004	1077000000-E	SP	#57 STONE	2,840 TON	37.21	105676.40	60.00	170400.00	133480.00
0005	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	206 TON	23.33	4805.98	55.00	11330.00	9682.00
0006	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	62 TON	75.81	4700.22	450.00	27900.00	13640.00
0007	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	120 TON	79.17	9500.40	450.00	54000.00	15600.00
0008	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	11 TON	555.56	6111.16	450.00	4950.00	6380.00
0009	2474000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (LS) INSTALL 2 @ 84" CMP W/ HW AND ALL COMPONENTS	Lump Sum		68066.67	500.00		47000.00
0010	2474000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (LS) INSTALL 72" CMP W/ HW AND ALL COMPONENTS	Lump Sum		68066.67	500.00		43000.00
0011	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	80 TON	44.03	3522.40	65.00	5200.00	5600.00
0012	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	600 SY	0.48	288.00	10.00	6000.00	1200.00
0013	5325600000-E	1510	6" WATER LINE	60 LF	13.89	833.40	80.00	4800.00	15600.00
0014	5325800000-E	1510	8" WATER LINE	60 LF	13.89	833.40	80.00	4800.00	16200.00
0015	5329000000-E	1510	DI H2O PIPE FITTINGS	1,040 LB	1.23	1279.20	10.00	10400.00	8320.00
0016	5546000000-E	1515	8" VALVE	2 EA	839.59	1679.18	1500.00	3000.00	4000.00
0017	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	800 LF	1.46	1168.00	10.00	8000.00	2000.00
0018	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	100 CY	1.00	100.00	10.00	1000.00	500.00
0019	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	700 SY	8.06	5642.00	10.00	7000.00	4200.00
0020	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	80 LF	11.11	888.80	10.00	800.00	800.00
0021	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	2 ACR	861.11	1722.22	750.00	1500.00	2000.00
0022	6102000000-E	1664	SODDING	300 SY	1.11	333.00	25.00	7500.00	2700.00
0023	6105000000-E	1664	WATER	2 M/G	22.22	44.44	200.00	400.00	500.00
0024	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	4 EA	55.56	222.24	250.00	1000.00	1000.00
0025	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) DEWATERING	2 EA	26540.20	53080.40	10000.00	20000.00	17238.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	353305.65	TOTAL	365860.00	TOTAL	404400.00
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	353305.65	SUB-TOTAL	365860.00	SUB-TOTAL	404400.00

TIP NO
 FED AID NO FEDERAL PROVISIONS
 HURRICANE PIPE REPLACEMENTS
 NC 403 AND SR 1500

0.000 MI

		RALPH HODGE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		WELLS BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC		JYMCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC		
		WILSON, NC		TURKEY, NC				
ROADWAY ITEMS								
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	49080.00	70000.00	55000.00	
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	500 CY	31.30 15650.00	22.56 11280.00	35.00 17500.00	
0003	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	94 LF	37.20 3496.80	64.77 6088.38	35.00 3290.00	
0004	1077000000-E	SP	#57 STONE	2,840 TON	44.90 127516.00	47.66 135354.40	65.00 184600.00	
0005	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	206 TON	38.60 7951.60	40.04 8248.24	60.00 12360.00	
0006	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	62 TON	239.00 14818.00	217.95 13512.90	250.00 15500.00	
0007	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	120 TON	225.00 27000.00	217.95 26154.00	250.00 30000.00	
0008	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	11 TON	556.00 6116.00	615.34 6768.74	600.00 6600.00	
0009	2474000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (LS) INSTALL 2 @ 84" CMP W/ HW AND ALL COMPONENTS	Lump Sum	42440.00	70000.00	85000.00	
0010	2474000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (LS) INSTALL 72" CMP W/ HW AND ALL COMPONENTS	Lump Sum	31160.00	50000.00	48000.00	
0011	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	80 TON	65.50 5240.00	160.65 12852.00	100.00 8000.00	
0012	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	600 SY	5.10 3060.00	2.75 1650.00	8.00 4800.00	
0013	5325600000-E	1510	6" WATER LINE	60 LF	68.00 4080.00	39.53 2371.80	125.00 7500.00	
0014	5325800000-E	1510	8" WATER LINE	60 LF	74.00 4440.00	45.91 2754.60	195.00 11700.00	
0015	5329000000-E	1510	DI H2O PIPE FITTINGS	1,040 LB	4.40 4576.00	15.00 15600.00	8.00 8320.00	
0016	5546000000-E	1515	8" VALVE	2 EA	2330.00 4660.00	2693.36 5386.72	4500.00 9000.00	
0017	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	800 LF	3.40 2720.00	4.59 3672.00	5.00 4000.00	
0018	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	100 CY	19.40 1940.00	14.96 1496.00	10.00 1000.00	
0019	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	700 SY	4.50 3150.00	2.84 1988.00	8.00 5600.00	
0020	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	80 LF	10.80 864.00	11.13 890.40	20.00 1600.00	
0021	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	2 ACR	2270.00 4540.00	3838.59 7677.18	5000.00 10000.00	
0022	6102000000-E	1664	SODDING	300 SY	7.70 2310.00	5.99 1797.00	20.00 6000.00	
0023	6105000000-E	1664	WATER	2 M/G	2280.00 4560.00	1.00 2.00	500.00 1000.00	
0024	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	4 EA	2340.00 9360.00	1041.96 4167.84	1250.00 5000.00	
0025	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) DEWATERING	2 EA	29120.00 58240.00	36000.00 72000.00	40000.00 80000.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	438968.40	TOTAL 531712.20	TOTAL 621370.00	
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	438968.40	SUB-TOTAL 531712.20	SUB-TOTAL 621370.00	

TIP NO
 FED AID NO FEDERAL PROVISIONS
 HURRICANE PIPE REPLACEMENTS
 NC 403 AND SR 1500

0.000 MI

DANE CONSTRUCTION INC TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC

MOORESVILLE, NC

BURLINGTON, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		32215.00		36000.00
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	500 CY	115.00	57500.00	50.00	25000.00
0003	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	94 LF	13.00	1222.00	57.01	5358.94
0004	1077000000-E	SP	#57 STONE	2,840 TON	65.00	184600.00	51.63	146629.20
0005	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	206 TON	66.00	13596.00	51.63	10635.78
0006	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	62 TON	116.95	7250.90	191.50	11873.00
0007	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	120 TON	129.25	15510.00	191.50	22980.00
0008	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	11 TON	1121.65	12338.15	1084.93	11934.23
0009	2474000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (LS) INSTALL 2 @ 84" CMP W/ HW AND ALL COMPONENTS	Lump Sum		95915.00		189000.00
0010	2474000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (LS) INSTALL 72" CMP W/ HW AND ALL COMPONENTS	Lump Sum		70000.00		169697.36
0011	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	80 TON	102.00	8160.00	84.01	6720.80
0012	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	600 SY	7.50	4500.00	6.58	3948.00
0013	5325600000-E	1510	6" WATER LINE	60 LF	210.00	12600.00	150.00	9000.00
0014	5325800000-E	1510	8" WATER LINE	60 LF	220.00	13200.00	175.00	10500.00
0015	5329000000-E	1510	DI H2O PIPE FITTINGS	1,040 LB	11.00	11440.00	10.64	11065.60
0016	5546000000-E	1515	8" VALVE	2 EA	2450.00	4900.00	2974.04	5948.08
0017	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	800 LF	3.00	2400.00	5.38	4304.00
0018	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	100 CY	24.00	2400.00	8.85	885.00
0019	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	700 SY	7.00	4900.00	5.38	3766.00
0020	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	80 LF	14.00	1120.00	20.18	1614.40
0021	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	2 ACR	2000.00	4000.00	3364.12	6728.24
0022	6102000000-E	1664	SODDING	300 SY	8.00	2400.00	20.18	6054.00
0023	6105000000-E	1664	WATER	2 M/G	1000.00	2000.00	1345.65	2691.30
0024	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	4 EA	50.00	200.00	538.26	2153.04
0025	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) DEWATERING	2 EA	40000.00	80000.00	16083.60	32167.20

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 644367.05 TOTAL 736654.17

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 644367.05 SUB-TOTAL 736654.17

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

BRIDGEPOINT CIVIL LLC	1	353305.65
TARHEEL CONCRETE	2	365860.00
FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	3	404400.00
RALPH HODGE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	4	438968.40
WELLS BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	5	531712.20

TIP NO
FED AID NO FEDERAL PROVISIONS
HURRICANE PIPE REPLACEMENTS
NC 403 AND SR 1500

0.000 MI

JYMCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	6	621370.00
DANE CONSTRUCTION INC	7	644367.05
TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC	8	736654.17

TIP NO
 FED AID NO FEDERAL PROVISIONS
 HURRICANE PIPE REPLACEMENTS
 SR 1501 AND SR 1546

0.000 MI

		TARHEEL CONCRETE		BRIDGEPOINT CIVIL LLC		RALPH HODGE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		WILSON, NC		
ROADWAY ITEMS										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		13000.00		17500.00	49250.00	
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	500 CY			5.00	2500.00	16100.00	
0003	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	104 LF	20.00	2080.00	27.50	2860.00	3972.80	
0004	1077000000-E	SP	#57 STONE	1,525 TON	60.00	91500.00	41.71	63607.75	70455.00	
0005	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	160 TON	55.00	8800.00	30.63	4900.80	6352.00	
0006	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	48 TON	450.00	21600.00	70.83	3399.84	11760.00	
0007	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	113 TON	450.00	50850.00	72.40	8181.20	26103.00	
0008	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	10 TON	450.00	4500.00	625.00	6250.00	5710.00	
0009	2474000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (LS) INSTALL 15'-9" X 8' ALUMINUM BOX CULVERT W/ HW AND ALL COMPONENTS	Lump Sum		500.00		75909.38	50950.00	
0010	2474000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (LS) INSTALL 60" CMP W/ HW AND ALL COMPONENTS	Lump Sum		500.00		75909.38	24780.00	
0011	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	120 TON	65.00	7800.00	42.50	5100.00	8076.00	
0012	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	600 SY	10.00	6000.00	3.13	1878.00	3180.00	
0013	5325800000-E	1510	8" WATER LINE	120 LF	80.00	9600.00	41.67	5000.40	9132.00	
0014	5329000000-E	1510	DI H2O PIPE FITTINGS	1,220 LB	10.00	12200.00	2.15	2623.00	5612.00	
0015	5546000000-E	1515	8" VALVE	4 EA	1500.00	6000.00	1725.79	6903.16	9560.00	
0016	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	800 LF	10.00	8000.00	1.88	1504.00	2800.00	
0017	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	100 CY	10.00	1000.00	1.25	125.00	1890.00	
0018	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	700 SY	10.00	7000.00	9.06	6342.00	3290.00	
0019	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	80 LF	10.00	800.00	12.50	1000.00	888.00	
0020	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	2 ACR	750.00	1500.00	625.00	1250.00	4680.00	
0021	6102000000-E	1664	SODDING	300 SY	25.00	7500.00	2.50	750.00	2370.00	
0022	6105000000-E	1664	WATER	2 M/G	200.00	400.00	125.00	250.00	4900.00	
0023	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	4 EA	250.00	1000.00	125.00	500.00	6760.00	
0024	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) DEWATERING	2 EA	10000.00	20000.00	24718.23	49436.46	51880.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	282130.00	TOTAL	343680.37	TOTAL	380450.80
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	282130.00	SUB-TOTAL	343680.37	SUB-TOTAL	380450.80

TIP NO
 FED AID NO FEDERAL PROVISIONS
 HURRICANE PIPE REPLACEMENTS
 SR 1501 AND SR 1546

0.000 MI

				FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY		WELLS BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC		RUFUS YOUNG CONSTRUCTION INC	
				RALEIGH, NC		TURKEY, NC			
ROADWAY ITEMS									
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		40000.00		62500.00	44000.00
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	500 CY	20.00	10000.00	23.89	11945.00	500.00
0003	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	104 LF	30.00	3120.00	58.48	6081.92	4160.00
0004	1077000000-E	SP	#57 STONE	1,525 TON	50.00	76250.00	47.61	72605.25	137250.00
0005	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	160 TON	45.00	7200.00	57.99	9278.40	8800.00
0006	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	48 TON	270.00	12960.00	230.05	11042.40	14400.00
0007	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	113 TON	145.00	16385.00	230.01	25991.13	16950.00
0008	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	10 TON	580.00	5800.00	614.70	6147.00	5000.00
0009	2474000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (LS) INSTALL 15'-9" X 8' ALUMINUM BOX CULVERT W/ HW AND ALL COMPONENTS	Lump Sum		60000.00		68000.00	80000.00
0010	2474000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (LS) INSTALL 60" CMP W/ HW AND ALL COMPONENTS	Lump Sum		32000.00		28000.00	36000.00
0011	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	120 TON	75.00	9000.00	131.75	15810.00	10800.00
0012	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	600 SY	2.00	1200.00	2.60	1560.00	3000.00
0013	5325800000-E	1510	8" WATER LINE	120 LF	280.00	33600.00	45.87	5504.40	5400.00
0014	5329000000-E	1510	DI H2O PIPE FITTINGS	1,220 LB	8.00	9760.00	12.66	15445.20	6100.00
0015	5546000000-E	1515	8" VALVE	4 EA	2000.00	8000.00	2703.47	10813.88	7200.00
0016	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	800 LF	2.50	2000.00	4.59	3672.00	4000.00
0017	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	100 CY	5.00	500.00	22.42	2242.00	400.00
0018	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	700 SY	6.00	4200.00	2.83	1981.00	3500.00
0019	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	80 LF	10.00	800.00	11.12	889.60	400.00
0020	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	2 ACR	1000.00	2000.00	3834.57	7669.14	800.00
0021	6102000000-E	1664	SODDING	300 SY	8.00	2400.00	5.98	1794.00	4200.00
0022	6105000000-E	1664	WATER	2 M/G	200.00	400.00	1.00	2.00	4.00
0023	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	4 EA	250.00	1000.00	1040.86	4163.44	800.00
0024	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) DEWATERING	2 EA	26000.00	52000.00	40000.00	80000.00	90000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	390575.00	TOTAL	453137.76	483664.00
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	390575.00	SUB-TOTAL	453137.76	483664.00

TIP NO
 FED AID NO FEDERAL PROVISIONS
 HURRICANE PIPE REPLACEMENTS
 SR 1501 AND SR 1546

0.000 MI

				DANE CONSTRUCTION INC	TRADER CONSTRUCTION CO	TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC				
				MOORESVILLE, NC	NEW BERN, NC	BURLINGTON, NC				
ROADWAY ITEMS										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		27235.00	28000.00		32000.00	
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	500 CY	115.00	57500.00	29.00	14500.00	50.00	25000.00
0003	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	104 LF	12.00	1248.00	130.00	13520.00	57.05	5933.20
0004	1077000000-E	SP	#57 STONE	1,525 TON	65.00	99125.00	85.00	129625.00	51.66	78781.50
0005	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	160 TON	68.00	10880.00	40.00	6400.00	51.66	8265.60
0006	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	48 TON	122.15	5863.20	122.15	5863.20	191.59	9196.32
0007	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	113 TON	134.65	15215.45	134.65	15215.45	191.61	21651.93
0008	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	10 TON	1171.30	11713.00	1171.30	11713.00	1447.25	14472.50
0009	2474000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (LS) INSTALL 15'-9" X 8' ALUMINUM BOX CULVERT W/ HW AND ALL COMPONENTS	Lump Sum		75250.00	85750.00		190000.00	
0010	2474000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (LS) INSTALL 60" CMP W/ HW AND ALL COMPONENTS	Lump Sum		65000.00	52500.00		150000.00	
0011	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	120 TON	102.00	12240.00	110.00	13200.00	84.05	10086.00
0012	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	600 SY	7.50	4500.00	3.30	1980.00	6.58	3948.00
0013	5325800000-E	1510	8" WATER LINE	120 LF	220.00	26400.00	85.00	10200.00	175.00	21000.00
0014	5329000000-E	1510	DI H2O PIPE FITTINGS	1,220 LB	11.00	13420.00	25.00	30500.00	10.64	12980.80
0015	5546000000-E	1515	8" VALVE	4 EA	2450.00	9800.00	2500.00	10000.00	2975.44	11901.76
0016	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	800 LF	3.00	2400.00	3.00	2400.00	5.39	4312.00
0017	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	100 CY	24.00	2400.00	20.00	2000.00	8.85	885.00
0018	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	700 SY	7.00	4900.00	4.50	3150.00	5.39	3773.00
0019	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	80 LF	13.50	1080.00	16.00	1280.00	20.19	1615.20
0020	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	2 ACR	2000.00	4000.00	1800.00	3600.00	3365.71	6731.42
0021	6102000000-E	1664	SODDING	300 SY	8.00	2400.00	8.00	2400.00	20.19	6057.00
0022	6105000000-E	1664	WATER	2 M/G	1000.00	2000.00	100.00	200.00	1346.28	2692.56
0023	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	4 EA	50.00	200.00	500.00	2000.00	538.51	2154.04
0024	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) DEWATERING	2 EA	45000.00	90000.00	50000.00	100000.00	16091.17	32182.34
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	544769.65	TOTAL	545996.65	TOTAL	655620.17
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	544769.65	SUB-TOTAL	545996.65	SUB-TOTAL	655620.17
BIDDERS IN ORDER					CONTRACT TOTAL					
	TARHEEL CONCRETE			1		282130.00				
	BRIDGEPOINT CIVIL LLC			2		343680.37				
	RALPH HODGE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			3		380450.80				
	FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY			4		390575.00				
	WELLS BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC			5		453137.76				

TIP NO
FED AID NO FEDERAL PROVISIONS
HURRICANE PIPE REPLACEMENTS
SR 1501 AND SR 1546

0.000 MI

RUFUS YOUNG CONSTRUCTION INC	6	483664.00
DANE CONSTRUCTION INC	7	544769.65
TRADER CONSTRUCTION CO	8	545996.65
TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC	9	655620.17

TIP NO
 FED AID NO FEDERAL PROVISIONS
 HURRICANE PIPE REPLACEMENTS
 SR 1307 AND SR 1957

0.000 MI

		TARHEEL CONCRETE		BRIDGEPOINT CIVIL LLC		FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY		RALEIGH, NC	
ROADWAY ITEMS									
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		13000.00		14400.00	39000.00
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	500 CY			26.40	13200.00	20.00 10000.00
0003	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	88 LF	20.00	1760.00	36.00	3168.00	40.00 3520.00
0004	1077000000-E	SP	#57 STONE	1,135 TON	60.00	68100.00	38.40	43584.00	48.00 54480.00
0005	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	160 TON	55.00	8800.00	38.40	6144.00	47.00 7520.00
0006	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	48 TON	450.00	21600.00	168.00	8064.00	280.00 13440.00
0007	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	111 TON	450.00	49950.00	168.00	18648.00	160.00 17760.00
0008	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	10 TON	450.00	4500.00	600.00	6000.00	580.00 5800.00
0009	2474000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (LS) INSTALL 2 @ 84" CMP W/ HW AND ALL COMPONENTS	Lump Sum		500.00		51900.00	41000.00
0010	2474000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (LS) INSTALL 81" X 59" CMPA W/ HW AND ALL COMPONENTS	Lump Sum		500.00		51900.00	36000.00
0011	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	80 TON	65.00	5200.00	48.00	3840.00	75.00 6000.00
0012	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	600 SY	10.00	6000.00	6.00	3600.00	2.00 1200.00
0013	5325600000-E	1510	6" WATER LINE	60 LF	80.00	4800.00	89.40	5364.00	270.00 16200.00
0014	5325800000-E	1510	8" WATER LINE	60 LF	80.00	4800.00	94.20	5652.00	280.00 16800.00
0015	5329000000-E	1510	DI H2O PIPE FITTINGS	1,040 LB	10.00	10400.00	6.60	6864.00	8.00 8320.00
0016	5546000000-E	1515	8" VALVE	2 EA	1500.00	3000.00	2100.00	4200.00	2000.00 4000.00
0017	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	800 LF	10.00	8000.00	4.80	3840.00	2.50 2000.00
0018	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	100 CY	10.00	1000.00	78.00	7800.00	5.00 500.00
0019	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	700 SY	10.00	7000.00	7.20	5040.00	6.00 4200.00
0020	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	80 LF	10.00	800.00	12.00	960.00	10.00 800.00
0021	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	2 ACR	750.00	1500.00	2160.00	4320.00	1000.00 2000.00
0022	6102000000-E	1664	SODDING	300 SY	25.00	7500.00	12.00	3600.00	8.00 2400.00
0023	6105000000-E	1664	WATER	2 M/G	200.00	400.00	2400.00	4800.00	200.00 400.00
0024	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	4 EA	250.00	1000.00	3600.00	14400.00	250.00 1000.00
0025	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) DEWATERING	2 EA	10000.00	20000.00	24000.00	48000.00	25330.00 50660.00
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	250110.00	TOTAL	339288.00	TOTAL 345000.00
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	250110.00	SUB-TOTAL	339288.00	SUB-TOTAL 345000.00

TIP NO
 FED AID NO FEDERAL PROVISIONS
 HURRICANE PIPE REPLACEMENTS
 SR 1307 AND SR 1957

0.000 MI

				RALPH HODGE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	RUFUS YOUNG CONSTRUCTION INC	BMCO CONSTRUCTION, INC.				
				WILSON, NC		LUMBERTON, NC				
ROADWAY ITEMS										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		47900.00		47000.00		23960.95
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	500 CY	32.60	16300.00	1.00	500.00	8.00	4000.00
0003	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	88 LF	38.70	3405.60	30.00	2640.00	20.00	1760.00
0004	1077000000-E	SP	#57 STONE	1,135 TON	46.70	53004.50	90.00	102150.00	55.00	62425.00
0005	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	160 TON	40.20	6432.00	55.00	8800.00	45.00	7200.00
0006	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	48 TON	257.00	12336.00	300.00	14400.00	121.00	5808.00
0007	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	111 TON	235.00	26085.00	150.00	16650.00	116.00	12876.00
0008	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	10 TON	578.00	5780.00	500.00	5000.00	515.00	5150.00
0009	2474000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (LS) INSTALL 2 @ 84" CMP W/ HW AND ALL COMPONENTS	Lump Sum		40720.00		44500.00		120250.00
0010	2474000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (LS) INSTALL 81" X 59" CMPA W/ HW AND ALL COMPONENTS	Lump Sum		29680.00		44500.00		120250.00
0011	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	80 TON	68.10	5448.00	90.00	7200.00	65.00	5200.00
0012	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	600 SY	5.30	3180.00	5.00	3000.00	4.00	2400.00
0013	5325600000-E	1510	6" WATER LINE	60 LF	70.70	4242.00	35.00	2100.00	45.00	2700.00
0014	5325800000-E	1510	8" WATER LINE	60 LF	77.00	4620.00	45.00	2700.00	55.00	3300.00
0015	5329000000-E	1510	DI H2O PIPE FITTINGS	1,040 LB	4.60	4784.00	4.00	4160.00	15.00	15600.00
0016	5546000000-E	1515	8" VALVE	2 EA	2420.00	4840.00	1800.00	3600.00	2000.00	4000.00
0017	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	800 LF	3.50	2800.00	4.00	3200.00	2.50	2000.00
0018	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	100 CY	20.10	2010.00	2.00	200.00	4.00	400.00
0019	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	700 SY	4.70	3290.00	5.00	3500.00	8.00	5600.00
0020	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	80 LF	11.20	896.00	5.00	400.00	10.00	800.00
0021	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	2 ACR	2360.00	4720.00	400.00	800.00	3000.00	6000.00
0022	6102000000-E	1664	SODDING	300 SY	8.00	2400.00	10.00	3000.00	15.00	4500.00
0023	6105000000-E	1664	WATER	2 M/G	2370.00	4740.00	2.00	4.00	2500.00	5000.00
0024	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	4 EA	2440.00	9760.00	200.00	800.00	500.00	2000.00
0025	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) DEWATERING	2 EA	28750.00	57500.00	40000.00	80000.00	40000.00	80000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	356873.10	TOTAL	400804.00	TOTAL	503179.95
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	356873.10	SUB-TOTAL	400804.00	SUB-TOTAL	503179.95

TIP NO
 FED AID NO FEDERAL PROVISIONS
 HURRICANE PIPE REPLACEMENTS
 SR 1307 AND SR 1957

0.000 MI

		TRADER CONSTRUCTION CO		DANE CONSTRUCTION INC		TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC		
		NEW BERN, NC		MOORESVILLE, NC		BURLINGTON, NC		
ROADWAY ITEMS								
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	25000.00	29170.00	30000.00	
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	500 CY	29.00 14500.00	115.00 57500.00	40.98 20490.00	
0003	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	88 LF	190.00 16720.00	14.00 1232.00	57.06 5021.28	
0004	1077000000-E	SP	#57 STONE	1,135 TON	85.00 96475.00	65.00 73775.00	51.67 58645.45	
0005	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	160 TON	45.00 7200.00	68.00 10880.00	51.67 8267.20	
0006	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	48 TON	122.50 5880.00	122.50 5880.00	191.65 9199.20	
0007	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	111 TON	135.30 15018.30	135.30 15018.30	191.67 21275.37	
0008	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	10 TON	1174.85 11748.50	1174.85 11748.50	1085.76 10857.60	
0009	2474000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (LS) INSTALL 2 @ 84" CMP W/ HW AND ALL COMPONENTS	Lump Sum	85000.00	94025.00	163000.00	
0010	2474000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (LS) INSTALL 81" X 59" CMPA W/ HW AND ALL COMPONENTS	Lump Sum	70000.00	80000.00	163000.00	
0011	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	80 TON	125.00 10000.00	102.00 8160.00	84.07 6725.60	
0012	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	600 SY	3.30 1980.00	7.50 4500.00	6.59 3954.00	
0013	5325600000-E	1510	6" WATER LINE	60 LF	85.00 5100.00	210.00 12600.00	150.00 9000.00	
0014	5325800000-E	1510	8" WATER LINE	60 LF	85.00 5100.00	220.00 13200.00	175.00 10500.00	
0015	5329000000-E	1510	DI H2O PIPE FITTINGS	1,040 LB	25.00 26000.00	11.00 11440.00	10.65 11076.00	
0016	5546000000-E	1515	8" VALVE	2 EA	2500.00 5000.00	2450.00 4900.00	2976.32 5952.64	
0017	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	800 LF	3.00 2400.00	3.00 2400.00	5.39 4312.00	
0018	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	100 CY	22.00 2200.00	24.00 2400.00	8.86 886.00	
0019	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	700 SY	4.50 3150.00	7.00 4900.00	5.39 3773.00	
0020	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	80 LF	16.00 1280.00	14.00 1120.00	20.20 1616.00	
0021	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	2 ACR	1800.00 3600.00	2000.00 4000.00	3366.70 6733.40	
0022	6102000000-E	1664	SODDING	300 SY	8.00 2400.00	8.00 2400.00	20.20 6060.00	
0023	6105000000-E	1664	WATER	2 M/G	100.00 200.00	1000.00 2000.00	1346.68 2693.36	
0024	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	4 EA	500.00 2000.00	50.00 200.00	538.67 2154.68	
0025	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) DEWATERING	2 EA	45000.00 90000.00	65000.00 130000.00	20524.64 41049.28	
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	507951.80	TOTAL 583448.80	TOTAL 606242.06	
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	507951.80	SUB-TOTAL 583448.80	SUB-TOTAL 606242.06	

CONTRACT TOTAL

TOTAL

507951.80

TOTAL

583448.80

TOTAL

606242.06

ROADWAY ITEMS

SUB-TOTAL

507951.80

SUB-TOTAL

583448.80

SUB-TOTAL

606242.06

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

TARHEEL CONCRETE	1	250110.00
BRIDGEPOINT CIVIL LLC	2	339288.00
FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	3	345000.00
RALPH HODGE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	4	356873.10
RUFUS YOUNG CONSTRUCTION INC	5	400804.00

TIP NO
FED AID NO FEDERAL PROVISIONS
HURRICANE PIPE REPLACEMENTS
SR 1307 AND SR 1957

0.000 MI

BMCO CONSTRUCTION, INC.	6	503179.95
TRADER CONSTRUCTION CO	7	507951.80
DANE CONSTRUCTION INC	8	583448.80
TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC	9	606242.06

TIP NO
 FED AID NO FEDERAL PROVISIONS
 HURRICANE PIPE REPLACEMENTS
 SR 1403 AND SR 1900

0.000 MI

		RUFUS YOUNG CONSTRUCTION INC		BAXLEY CORPORATION LLC		CHATHAM CIVIL CONTRACTING LLC		SILER CITY, NC		
ROADWAY ITEMS										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		16300.00		10800.00	35300.00	
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	500 CY	1.00	500.00	5.00	2500.00	5000.00	
0003	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	89 LF	30.00	2670.00	10.00	890.00	890.00	
0004	1077000000-E	SP	#57 STONE	918 TON	65.00	59670.00	60.00	55080.00	45900.00	
0005	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	118 TON	45.00	5310.00	60.00	7080.00	5310.00	
0006	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	45 TON	271.00	12195.00	175.00	7875.00	4950.00	
0007	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	68 TON	200.00	13600.00	175.00	11900.00	7820.00	
0008	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	7 TON	490.00	3430.00	600.00	4200.00	3500.00	
0009	2474000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (LS) INSTALL 48" ALUMINUM PIPE W/ HW AND ALL COMPONENTS	Lump Sum		15000.00		30000.00	69500.00	
0010	2474000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (LS) INSTALL 84" CMP W/ HW AND ALL COMPONENTS	Lump Sum		30000.00		30000.00	69500.00	
0011	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	41 TON	90.00	3690.00	75.00	3075.00	2460.00	
0012	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	330 SY	5.00	1650.00	5.00	1650.00	660.00	
0013	5325800000-E	1510	8" WATER LINE	60 LF	45.00	2700.00	30.00	1800.00	6000.00	
0014	5329000000-E	1510	DI H2O PIPE FITTINGS	610 LB	7.50	4575.00	2.00	1220.00	3050.00	
0015	5546000000-E	1515	8" VALVE	2 EA	1400.00	2800.00	1000.00	2000.00	5000.00	
0016	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	520 LF	4.00	2080.00	4.00	2080.00	1560.00	
0017	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	60 CY	2.00	120.00	0.01	0.60	9.00	
0018	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	510 SY	5.00	2550.00	8.00	4080.00	2550.00	
0019	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	80 LF	5.00	400.00	8.00	640.00	800.00	
0020	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	2 ACR	400.00	800.00	250.00	500.00	5000.00	
0021	6102000000-E	1664	SODDING	300 SY	8.00	2400.00	5.00	1500.00	3000.00	
0022	6105000000-E	1664	WATER	2 M/G	20.00	40.00	0.01	0.02	2.00	
0023	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	4 EA	100.00	400.00	0.01	0.04	4.00	
0024	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) DEWATERING	2 EA	10000.00	20000.00	20000.00	40000.00	16200.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL		202880.00	TOTAL	218870.66	TOTAL	293965.00
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL		202880.00	SUB-TOTAL	218870.66	SUB-TOTAL	293965.00

TIP NO
 FED AID NO FEDERAL PROVISIONS
 HURRICANE PIPE REPLACEMENTS
 SR 1403 AND SR 1900

0.000 MI

		WELLS BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC			TARHEEL CONCRETE		TRADER CONSTRUCTION CO			
		TURKEY, NC					NEW BERN, NC			
ROADWAY ITEMS										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		38500.00	26000.00		20000.00	
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	500 CY	26.21	13105.00		28.00	14000.00	
0003	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	89 LF	66.58	5925.62	40.00	3560.00	100.00 8900.00	
0004	1077000000-E	SP	#57 STONE	918 TON	62.24	57136.32	120.00	110160.00	85.00 78030.00	
0005	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	118 TON	60.83	7177.94	110.00	12980.00	40.00 4720.00	
0006	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	45 TON	235.41	10593.45	450.00	20250.00	271.00 12195.00	
0007	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	68 TON	235.41	16007.88	450.00	30600.00	200.00 13600.00	
0008	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	7 TON	598.85	4191.95	450.00	3150.00	488.95 3422.65	
0009	2474000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (LS) INSTALL 48" ALUMINUM PIPE W/ HW AND ALL COMPONENTS	Lump Sum		20725.32		1000.00	50000.00	
0010	2474000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (LS) INSTALL 84" CMP W/ HW AND ALL COMPONENTS	Lump Sum		30474.83		1000.00	60000.00	
0011	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	41 TON	166.73	6835.93	130.00	5330.00	120.00 4920.00	
0012	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	330 SY	2.53	834.90	20.00	6600.00	3.25 1072.50	
0013	5325800000-E	1510	8" WATER LINE	60 LF	50.00	3000.00	160.00	9600.00	75.00 4500.00	
0014	5329000000-E	1510	DI H2O PIPE FITTINGS	610 LB	12.55	7655.50	20.00	12200.00	25.00 15250.00	
0015	5546000000-E	1515	8" VALVE	2 EA	2633.80	5267.60	3000.00	6000.00	2500.00 5000.00	
0016	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	520 LF	4.33	2251.60	20.00	10400.00	3.00 1560.00	
0017	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	60 CY	11.32	679.20	20.00	1200.00	24.00 1440.00	
0018	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	510 SY	6.17	3146.70	20.00	10200.00	5.00 2550.00	
0019	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	80 LF	11.82	945.60	20.00	1600.00	16.00 1280.00	
0020	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	2 ACR	3735.73	7471.46	1500.00	3000.00	2000.00 4000.00	
0021	6102000000-E	1664	SODDING	300 SY	5.83	1749.00	50.00	15000.00	8.00 2400.00	
0022	6105000000-E	1664	WATER	2 M/G	1.00	2.00	400.00	800.00	100.00 200.00	
0023	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	4 EA	1014.04	4056.16	500.00	2000.00	500.00 2000.00	
0024	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) DEWATERING	2 EA	27263.05	54526.10	20000.00	40000.00	30000.00 60000.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	302260.06	TOTAL	332630.00	TOTAL	371040.15
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	302260.06	SUB-TOTAL	332630.00	SUB-TOTAL	371040.15

TIP NO
 FED AID NO FEDERAL PROVISIONS
 HURRICANE PIPE REPLACEMENTS
 SR 1403 AND SR 1900

0.000 MI

		BRIDGEPOINT CIVIL LLC		DANE CONSTRUCTION INC		BMCO CONSTRUCTION, INC.				
				MOORESVILLE, NC		LUMBERTON, NC				
ROADWAY ITEMS										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		18000.00	21365.00	20716.15		
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	500 CY	33.00	16500.00	110.00	9250.00		
0003	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	89 LF	45.00	4005.00	14.00	1780.00		
0004	1077000000-E	SP	#57 STONE	918 TON	48.00	44064.00	60.00	50490.00		
0005	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	118 TON	48.00	5664.00	63.50	5310.00		
0006	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	45 TON	210.00	9450.00	200.00	5220.00		
0007	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	68 TON	210.00	14280.00	185.00	8228.00		
0008	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	7 TON	750.00	5250.00	475.00	3605.00		
0009	2474000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (LS) INSTALL 48" ALUMINUM PIPE W/ HW AND ALL COMPONENTS	Lump Sum		64875.00	58000.00	106360.00		
0010	2474000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (LS) INSTALL 84" CMP W/ HW AND ALL COMPONENTS	Lump Sum		64875.00	77395.00	121000.00		
0011	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	41 TON	60.00	2460.00	84.00	2665.00		
0012	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	330 SY	7.50	2475.00	7.00	1155.00		
0013	5325800000-E	1510	8" WATER LINE	60 LF	111.75	6705.00	220.00	2700.00		
0014	5329000000-E	1510	DI H2O PIPE FITTINGS	610 LB	8.25	5032.50	11.00	9150.00		
0015	5546000000-E	1515	8" VALVE	2 EA	2625.00	5250.00	2450.00	3000.00		
0016	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	520 LF	6.00	3120.00	3.00	1300.00		
0017	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	60 CY	97.50	5850.00	24.00	240.00		
0018	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	510 SY	9.00	4590.00	7.00	3570.00		
0019	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	80 LF	15.00	1200.00	14.00	800.00		
0020	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	2 ACR	2700.00	5400.00	2000.00	6000.00		
0021	6102000000-E	1664	SODDING	300 SY	15.00	4500.00	8.00	4500.00		
0022	6105000000-E	1664	WATER	2 M/G	3000.00	6000.00	1000.00	4000.00		
0023	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	4 EA	4500.00	18000.00	50.00	2000.00		
0024	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) DEWATERING	2 EA	52500.00	105000.00	40000.00	62000.00		
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	422545.50	TOTAL	427338.00	TOTAL	435039.15
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	422545.50	SUB-TOTAL	427338.00	SUB-TOTAL	435039.15

TIP NO
 FED AID NO FEDERAL PROVISIONS
 HURRICANE PIPE REPLACEMENTS
 SR 1403 AND SR 1900

0.000 MI

JYMCO CONSTRUCTION
 COMPANY INC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		55000.00
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	500 CY	25.00	12500.00
0003	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	89 LF	100.00	8900.00
0004	1077000000-E	SP	#57 STONE	918 TON	75.00	68850.00
0005	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	118 TON	70.00	8260.00
0006	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	45 TON	275.00	12375.00
0007	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	68 TON	275.00	18700.00
0008	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	7 TON	625.00	4375.00
0009	2474000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (LS) INSTALL 48" ALUMINUM PIPE W/ HW AND ALL COMPONENTS	Lump Sum		65000.00
0010	2474000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (LS) INSTALL 84" CMP W/ HW AND ALL COMPONENTS	Lump Sum		85000.00
0011	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	41 TON	100.00	4100.00
0012	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	330 SY	12.00	3960.00
0013	5325800000-E	1510	8" WATER LINE	60 LF	250.00	15000.00
0014	5329000000-E	1510	DI H2O PIPE FITTINGS	610 LB	15.00	9150.00
0015	5546000000-E	1515	8" VALVE	2 EA	6000.00	12000.00
0016	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	520 LF	7.00	3640.00
0017	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	60 CY	12.00	720.00
0018	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	510 SY	10.00	5100.00
0019	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	80 LF	15.00	1200.00
0020	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	2 ACR	3800.00	7600.00
0021	6102000000-E	1664	SODDING	300 SY	25.00	7500.00
0022	6105000000-E	1664	WATER	2 M/G	1000.00	2000.00
0023	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	4 EA	1000.00	4000.00
0024	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) DEWATERING	2 EA	50000.00	100000.00

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 514930.00

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 514930.00

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

RUFUS YOUNG CONSTRUCTION INC	1	202880.00
BAXLEY CORPORATION LLC	2	218870.66
CHATHAM CIVIL CONTRACTING LLC	3	293965.00
WELLS BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	4	302260.06
TARHEEL CONCRETE	5	332630.00

DF15403.2065027, DF15403.2065086

TIP NO
FED AID NO FEDERAL PROVISIONS
HURRICANE PIPE REPLACEMENTS
SR 1403 AND SR 1900

0.000 MI

TRADER CONSTRUCTION CO	6	371040.15
BRIDGEPOINT CIVIL LLC	7	422545.50
DANE CONSTRUCTION INC	8	427338.00
BMCO CONSTRUCTION, INC.	9	435039.15
JYMCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	10	514930.00

TIP NO
FED AID NO FEDERAL PROVISIONS
HURRICANE PIPE REPLACEMENTS
SR 1434

0.000 MI

SUNLAND BUILDERS INC BAXLEY CORPORATION LLC BRIDGEPOINT CIVIL LLC
SWANSBORO, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		8750.00		10000.00		8750.00
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	250 CY	12.00	3000.00	5.00	1250.00	31.25	7812.50
0003	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	1 LF	200.00	200.00	500.00	500.00	125.00	125.00
0004	1077000000-E	SP	#57 STONE	555 TON	40.00	22200.00	50.00	27750.00	37.50	20812.50
0005	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	70 TON	30.00	2100.00	50.00	3500.00	67.50	4725.00
0006	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	20 TON	300.00	6000.00	180.00	3600.00	175.00	3500.00
0007	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	58 TON	225.00	13050.00	179.00	10382.00	175.00	10150.00
0008	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	5 TON	600.00	3000.00	600.00	3000.00	625.00	3125.00
0009	2474000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (LS) INSTALL 103" X 71" CMP W/ HW AND ALL COMPONENTS	Lump Sum		36500.00		35000.00		62500.00
0010	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	40 TON	80.00	3200.00	90.00	3600.00	68.75	2750.00
0011	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	200 SY	2.00	400.00	5.00	1000.00	3.13	626.00
0012	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	400 LF	3.95	1580.00	4.00	1600.00	3.13	1252.00
0013	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	50 CY	15.00	750.00	0.01	0.50	25.00	1250.00
0014	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	300 SY	5.00	1500.00	8.00	2400.00	5.94	1782.00
0015	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	40 LF	28.00	1120.00	10.00	400.00	9.38	375.20
0016	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1 ACR	3500.00	3500.00	250.00	250.00	2750.00	2750.00
0017	6102000000-E	1664	SODDING	150 SY	10.00	1500.00	5.00	750.00	18.75	2812.50
0018	6105000000-E	1664	WATER	1 M/G	150.00	150.00	0.01	0.01	625.00	625.00
0019	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	2 EA	5.00	10.00	0.01	0.02	437.50	875.00
0020	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) DEWATERING	1 EA	14316.00	14316.00	20000.00	20000.00	18750.00	18750.00

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 122826.00 TOTAL 124982.53 TOTAL 155347.70

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 122826.00 SUB-TOTAL 124982.53 SUB-TOTAL 155347.70

TIP NO
FED AID NO FEDERAL PROVISIONS
HURRICANE PIPE REPLACEMENTS
SR 1434

0.000 MI

		RUFUS YOUNG CONSTRUCTION INC		WELLS BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC		DANE CONSTRUCTION INC				
				TURKEY, NC		MOORESVILLE, NC				
ROADWAY ITEMS										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		38538.00	37000.00	12575.00		
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	250 CY	1.00	250.00	27.53	6882.50	95.00	23750.00
0003	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	1 LF	100.00	100.00	4150.32	4150.32	885.00	885.00
0004	1077000000-E	SP	#57 STONE	555 TON	90.00	49950.00	56.41	31307.55	55.00	30525.00
0005	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	70 TON	55.00	3850.00	67.66	4736.20	55.00	3850.00
0006	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	20 TON	325.00	6500.00	220.63	4412.60	256.00	5120.00
0007	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	58 TON	160.00	9280.00	220.63	12796.54	281.00	16298.00
0008	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	5 TON	520.00	2600.00	629.18	3145.90	665.00	3325.00
0009	2474000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (LS) INSTALL 103" X 71" CMP W/ HW AND ALL COMPONENTS	Lump Sum		60000.00		55000.00		90855.00
0010	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	40 TON	90.00	3600.00	177.47	7098.80	86.00	3440.00
0011	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	200 SY	5.00	1000.00	2.66	532.00	7.50	1500.00
0012	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	400 LF	4.00	1600.00	4.69	1876.00	3.00	1200.00
0013	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	50 CY	2.00	100.00	22.95	1147.50	25.25	1262.50
0014	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	300 SY	5.00	1500.00	6.52	1956.00	7.00	2100.00
0015	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	40 LF	5.00	200.00	12.42	496.80	14.00	560.00
0016	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1 ACR	400.00	400.00	3924.92	3924.92	2000.00	2000.00
0017	6102000000-E	1664	SODDING	150 SY	10.00	1500.00	9.03	1354.50	8.00	1200.00
0018	6105000000-E	1664	WATER	1 M/G	2.00	2.00	1.00	1.00	1000.00	1000.00
0019	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	2 EA	200.00	400.00	1065.41	2130.82	50.00	100.00
0020	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) DEWATERING	1 EA	20000.00	20000.00	50000.00	50000.00	50000.00	50000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL		201370.00	TOTAL	229949.95	TOTAL	251545.50
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL		201370.00	SUB-TOTAL	229949.95	SUB-TOTAL	251545.50

TIP NO
FED AID NO FEDERAL PROVISIONS
HURRICANE PIPE REPLACEMENTS
SR 1434

0.000 MI

		BMCO CONSTRUCTION, INC.		TRADER CONSTRUCTION CO		TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC				
		LUMBERTON, NC		NEW BERN, NC		BURLINGTON, NC				
ROADWAY ITEMS										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		12198.90	15000.00	16000.00		
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	250 CY	18.50	4625.00	25.00	6250.00	50.00	12500.00
0003	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	1 LF	2000.00	2000.00	80.00	80.00	470.00	470.00
0004	1077000000-E	SP	#57 STONE	555 TON	60.00	33300.00	75.00	41625.00	65.00	36075.00
0005	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	70 TON	50.00	3500.00	30.00	2100.00	65.00	4550.00
0006	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	20 TON	121.00	2420.00	292.00	5840.00	220.00	4400.00
0007	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	58 TON	126.00	7308.00	137.00	7946.00	220.00	12760.00
0008	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	5 TON	515.00	2575.00	488.93	2444.65	1777.00	8885.00
0009	2474000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (LS) INSTALL 103" X 71" CMP W/ HW AND ALL COMPONENTS	Lump Sum		130500.00		140000.00		200000.00
0010	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	40 TON	75.00	3000.00	100.00	4000.00	100.00	4000.00
0011	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	200 SY	4.00	800.00	3.25	650.00	6.00	1200.00
0012	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	400 LF	3.00	1200.00	5.00	2000.00	5.00	2000.00
0013	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	50 CY	4.00	200.00	16.00	800.00	4.00	200.00
0014	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	300 SY	8.00	2400.00	5.00	1500.00	5.00	1500.00
0015	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	40 LF	10.00	400.00	16.00	640.00	15.00	600.00
0016	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1 ACR	4000.00	4000.00	2000.00	2000.00	2500.00	2500.00
0017	6102000000-E	1664	SODDING	150 SY	15.00	2250.00	10.00	1500.00	15.00	2250.00
0018	6105000000-E	1664	WATER	1 M/G	2500.00	2500.00	100.00	100.00	1000.00	1000.00
0019	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	2 EA	500.00	1000.00	750.00	1500.00	400.00	800.00
0020	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) DEWATERING	1 EA	40000.00	40000.00	38000.00	38000.00	16000.00	16000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL		256176.90	TOTAL	273975.65	TOTAL	327690.00
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL		256176.90	SUB-TOTAL	273975.65	SUB-TOTAL	327690.00
BIDDERS IN ORDER				CONTRACT TOTAL						
			SUNLAND BUILDERS INC	1		122826.00				
			BAXLEY CORPORATION LLC	2		124982.53				
			BRIDGEPOINT CIVIL LLC	3		155347.70				
			RUFUS YOUNG CONSTRUCTION INC	4		201370.00				
			WELLS BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	5		229949.95				
			DANE CONSTRUCTION INC	6		251545.50				
			BMCO CONSTRUCTION, INC.	7		256176.90				
			TRADER CONSTRUCTION CO	8		273975.65				
			TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC	9		327690.00				

TIP NO
 FED AID NO FEDERAL PROVISIONS
 HURRICANE PIPE REPLACEMENTS
 SR 1570

0.000 MI

		BAXLEY CORPORATION LLC		WELLS BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC		BRIDGEPOINT CIVIL LLC		
				TURKEY, NC				
ROADWAY ITEMS								
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		15000.00	65000.00	21450.00
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	500 CY	9.00	4500.00	27.76	16250.00
0003	0199000000-E	SP	TEMPORARY SHORING	800 SF	50.00	40000.00	24.41	52000.00
0004	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	101.5 LF	10.00	1015.00	51.14	13195.00
0005	1077000000-E	SP	#57 STONE	755 TON	70.00	52850.00	61.42	29445.00
0006	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	120 TON	70.00	8400.00	65.80	8424.00
0007	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	35 TON	180.00	6300.00	207.12	6370.00
0008	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	108 TON	180.00	19440.00	207.12	19656.00
0009	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	9 TON	600.00	5400.00	590.14	4680.00
0010	2474000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (LS) INSTALL 103" X 71" CMP W/ HW AND ALL COMPONENTS	Lump Sum		35000.00	41000.00	52000.00
0011	2474000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (LS) INSTALL 9' X 3'3" CMP W/ HW AND ALL COMPONENTS	Lump Sum		35000.00	29000.00	32500.00
0012	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	70 TON	90.00	6300.00	162.99	6097.00
0013	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	400 SY	5.00	2000.00	2.49	1300.00
0014	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	96 SF	20.00	1920.00	14.46	1248.00
0015	4424500000-N	SP	TEMP PORT TRAF SIGNAL SYS	2 EA	2000.00	4000.00	8142.37	6289.40
0016	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		10000.00	4673.45	23400.00
0017	4507000000-E	1170	WATER FILLED BARRIER	800 LF	10.00	8000.00	16.63	7800.00
0018	5325600000-E	1510	6" WATER LINE	60 LF	20.00	1200.00	37.91	5070.00
0019	5325800000-E	1510	8" WATER LINE	60 LF	30.00	1800.00	45.32	5460.00
0020	5329000000-E	1510	DI H2O PIPE FITTINGS	1,040 LB	2.00	2080.00	5.00	8112.00
0021	5540000000-E	1515	6" VALVE	2 EA	1000.00	2000.00	2052.53	2470.00
0022	5546000000-E	1515	8" VALVE	2 EA	1000.00	2000.00	2595.47	3250.00
0023	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	800 LF	4.00	3200.00	4.40	2600.00
0024	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	100 CY	0.01	1.00	17.94	2600.00
0025	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	600 SY	8.00	4800.00	4.03	3708.00
0026	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	80 LF	8.00	640.00	10.67	780.00
0027	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	2 ACR	250.00	500.00	3681.36	6500.00
0028	6102000000-E	1664	SODDING	300 SY	5.00	1500.00	6.65	5850.00
0029	6105000000-E	1664	WATER	2 M/G	0.01	0.02	1.00	1300.00
0030	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	4 EA	0.01	0.04	999.28	1820.00
0031	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) DEWATERING	2 EA	20000.00	40000.00	29158.33	78000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL		314846.06	TOTAL	429624.40
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL		314846.06	SUB-TOTAL	429624.40

TIP NO
 FED AID NO FEDERAL PROVISIONS
 HURRICANE PIPE REPLACEMENTS
 SR 1570

0.000 MI

				TRADER CONSTRUCTION CO	DANE CONSTRUCTION INC	BMCO CONSTRUCTION, INC.				
				NEW BERN, NC	MOORESVILLE, NC	LUMBERTON, NC				
ROADWAY ITEMS										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		30000.00		31460.00		31286.65
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	500 CY	28.00	14000.00	101.00	50500.00	8.00	4000.00
0003	0199000000-E	SP	TEMPORARY SHORING	800 SF	40.00	32000.00	55.00	44000.00	120.00	96000.00
0004	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	101.5 LF	75.00	7612.50	12.50	1268.75	20.00	2030.00
0005	1077000000-E	SP	#57 STONE	755 TON	80.00	60400.00	57.00	43035.00	60.00	45300.00
0006	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	120 TON	40.00	4800.00	59.00	7080.00	45.00	5400.00
0007	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	35 TON	304.00	10640.00	275.00	9625.00	126.00	4410.00
0008	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	108 TON	139.00	15012.00	195.00	21060.00	121.00	13068.00
0009	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	9 TON	488.93	4400.37	475.00	4275.00	515.00	4635.00
0010	2474000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (LS) INSTALL 103" X 71" CMP W/ HW AND ALL COMPONENTS	Lump Sum		85500.00		102715.00		117250.00
0011	2474000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (LS) INSTALL 9' X 3'3" CMP W/ HW AND ALL COMPONENTS	Lump Sum		83000.00		90000.00		117250.00
0012	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	70 TON	105.00	7350.00	84.00	5880.00	75.00	5250.00
0013	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	400 SY	3.00	1200.00	7.50	3000.00	4.00	1600.00
0014	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	96 SF	10.00	960.00	12.85	1233.60	15.00	1440.00
0015	4424500000-N	SP	TEMP PORT TRAF SIGNAL SYS	2 EA	9000.00	18000.00	5790.89	11581.78	4000.00	8000.00
0016	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		5000.00		3388.74		30000.00
0017	4507000000-E	1170	WATER FILLED BARRIER	800 LF	40.00	32000.00	18.00	14400.00	45.00	36000.00
0018	5325600000-E	1510	6" WATER LINE	60 LF	125.00	7500.00	210.00	12600.00	45.00	2700.00
0019	5325800000-E	1510	8" WATER LINE	60 LF	125.00	7500.00	220.00	13200.00	55.00	3300.00
0020	5329000000-E	1510	DI H2O PIPE FITTINGS	1,040 LB	25.00	26000.00	11.00	11440.00	15.00	15600.00
0021	5540000000-E	1515	6" VALVE	2 EA	1500.00	3000.00	1950.00	3900.00	1500.00	3000.00
0022	5546000000-E	1515	8" VALVE	2 EA	2200.00	4400.00	2450.00	4900.00	2000.00	4000.00
0023	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	800 LF	3.00	2400.00	3.00	2400.00	2.50	2000.00
0024	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	100 CY	16.00	1600.00	24.00	2400.00	4.00	400.00
0025	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	600 SY	5.00	3000.00	7.00	4200.00	8.00	4800.00
0026	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	80 LF	16.00	1280.00	14.00	1120.00	10.00	800.00
0027	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	2 ACR	1800.00	3600.00	2000.00	4000.00	3000.00	6000.00
0028	6102000000-E	1664	SODDING	300 SY	8.00	2400.00	8.00	2400.00	15.00	4500.00
0029	6105000000-E	1664	WATER	2 M/G	100.00	200.00	1000.00	2000.00	2500.00	5000.00
0030	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	4 EA	500.00	2000.00	50.00	200.00	500.00	2000.00
0031	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) DEWATERING	2 EA	35000.00	70000.00	60000.00	120000.00	40000.00	80000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	546754.87	TOTAL	629262.87	TOTAL	657019.65
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	546754.87	SUB-TOTAL	629262.87	SUB-TOTAL	657019.65

TIP NO
FED AID NO FEDERAL PROVISIONS
HURRICANE PIPE REPLACEMENTS
SR 1570

0.000 MI

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

BAXLEY CORPORATION LLC	1	314846.06
WELLS BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	2	410600.78
BRIDGEPOINT CIVIL LLC	3	429624.40
TRADER CONSTRUCTION CO	4	546754.87
DANE CONSTRUCTION INC	5	629262.87
BMCO CONSTRUCTION, INC.	6	657019.65